

Question on Notice


No. 505


Asked on Tuesday, 20 May 2025


MR C WHITING ASKED THE MINISTER FOR HOUSING AND PUBLIC
WORKS AND MINISTER FOR YOUTH (HON S O’CONNOR)—

QUESTION:

With reference to answer to Question on Notice No. 1 of 2025—
Will the Minister advise the total number of Housing Officers employed within the
department (in table format, reported separately by number and region) as at (a) 1
March 2025, (b) 1 April 2025 and (c) 1 May 2025?

ANSWER:

The below data incorporates all people who are employed at, and work from, a Housing Service Centre.

The data is represented by the regional groups within the Housing and Homelessness Services division of the Department of Housing and Public Works.


a) Data for 1 March 2025 (using pay period ending 07/03/2025)

Region Number
Brisbane Region 158
Central Queensland/North Coast Region 174
Northern Region 150
South West Region 184
Total 666


b) Data for 1 April 2025 (using pay period ending 04/04/2025)


Region Number
Brisbane Region 162
Central Queensland/North Coast Region 177
Northern Region 151
South West Region 181
Total 671


c) Data for 1 May 2025 (using pay period ending 02/05/2025)

Region Number
Brisbane Region 164
Central Queensland/North Coast Region 172
Northern Region 153
South West Region 183
Total 672

